
FILED 9/27/2022 
DOCUMENT NO. 08114-2022 
FPSC - COMMISSION CLERK 

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Petition for rate increase by Florida DOCKET NO. 20220067-GU 
Public Utilities Company, Florida Division of 
Chesapeake Utilities Corporation, Florida DATED: SEPTEMBER 27, 2022 
Public Utilities Company - Fort Meade, and 
Florida Public Utilities Company - Indiantown 
Division. 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S NINTH REQUEST FOR 

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA PUBLIC UTILITIES COMP ANY (NO. 27-

29) has been served by electronic mail to the following this 27th day of September, 2022: 

Mike Cassel Michelle D. Napier 
Florida Public Utilities Company Florida Public Utilities Company 
Florida Division of Chesapeake Utilities Corp. 1635 Meathe Drive 
208 Wildlight Avenue West Palm Beach, Florida 33411 
Yulee, Florida 32097 mnapier@fpuc.com 
mcassel@fpuc.com 

Beth Keating, Esq. Richard Gentry 
Gregory Munson, Esq. Patricia A. Christensen 
Gunster Law Finn Office of Public Counsel 
215 South Monroe Street c/o The Florida Legislature 
Suite 601 111 W. Madison Street, Suite 812 
Tallahassee, Florida 32301 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-1400 
bkeating@gunster.com Gentry.richard@leg.state.fl .us 
gmunson@gunster.com Christensen.natty@leg. state. fl. us 

Jon C. Moyle, Jr. , Esq. 
Karen A. Putnal , Esq. 
Moyle Law Firm 
118 North Gadsden Street 
Tallahassee, Floirida 32301 
jmoyle@moylelaw.com 
knutnal@moylelaw.com 
mgualls@moylelaw.com 
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/s/ Ryan Sandy 
RYAN SANDY 
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel 
 
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 
(850) 413-6199 
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